Prof. Dr. Maximilian Wolff

+ 49 - 18 384423 + 46 - 72 2005523 max.wolff@physics.uu. se Personal data

Name: **Prof. Dr. Wolff**,

Maximilian Peter Wilhelm

Date of birth: 26.07.1973

Place of birth: Stuttgart, Germany

Marital status: Married to Nicole



Professor in Neutron scattering, Department for Physics and Astronomy, Uppsala University, Uppsala, Sweden — from 2020

Lecturer/Assoc. Professor in Neutron scattering, Department for Physics and Astronomy, Uppsala University, Uppsala, Sweden — 2009-2020

Group leader, Chair for Experimental Physics IV/Solid State Physics, Ruhr-University Bochum, Bochum, Germany — 2004-2009

Permanently placed at the Institute Laue-Langevin, Grenoble, France

Scientist, Chair for Crystallography and Structural Physics, Friedrich-Alexander University Erlangen-Nürnberg, Erlangen, Germany — 2002-2004

Permanently placed at the Institute Laue-Langevin, Grenoble, France

Scientist, Chair for Crystallography and Structural Physics, Friedrich-Alexander University Erlangen-Nürnberg, Erlangen, Germany — 1999-2002

Research Assistent, Eupec, Pretzfeld, Germany - 1999

Teaching Assistant, Chair for Optics, Friedrich-Alexander University Erlangen-Nürnberg, Erlangen, Germany — 1998

Dr. Max Wolff

Education

Uppsala University, Uppsala, Sweden — Docent, 2010, Feb. 4

Friedrich-Alexander University Erlangen-Nürnberg, Erlangen, Germany — PhD, 2004, Feb. 17

Friedrich-Alexander University Erlangen-Nürnberg, Erlangen, Germany — Dipl. Phys., 1999

Selected appointments:

- 2008: Advisor for the neutron reflectometer at KAERI (Daejong, South Korea)
- 2009 onwards: Board member of the Super ADAM national infrastructure
- 2012 onwards: Review committee at the National Institute for Standards and Technology (NIST), Gaithersburg, USA
- 2017: SANS and reflectometery review panel of the Oak Ridge National Laboratory (Department of Energy), TN, USA
- 2019: Evaluation panel of the German Ministry for Education and Research for large facilities
- 2019: Reviewer, 6th Helmholtz Russian-Science-Foundation, Joint research groups
- 2019 onwards: Board member of the Neutron Scattering center at Uppsala University
- 2019 onwards: Board member of the Swedish neutron scattering society

Reviewer for various journals from publishers including: Nature, ACS, APS, Elsevier, Wiley, IUCr etc.

Dr. Max Wolff 2 of 2